
1st 323 1st 3.485 1st 3
2nd 313 2nd 4.118 2nd 7
3rd 289 3rd 4.215 3rd 8
4th 289 4th 4.269 4th 10
5th 287 5th 4.413 5th 12
6th 286 6th 5.051 6th 13
7th 277 7th 5.173 7th 14
8th #N/A 8th 5.266 8th #N/A
9th #N/A 9th 5.566 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th 5.579 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 10

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Terry Balding Y 3.702 4.729 4.215 3 DQ 146 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

102 Graydon Giesfeldt Y 4.751 5.352 5.051 6 152 125 277 7 0 13 6 0

103 Fred Thruman Y 6.278 4.853 5.566 9 156 167 323 1 3 10 4 0

104 Jeffrey Noonan Y 3.220 5.606 4.413 5 DQ 127 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

105 Robert Unertl Y 5.806 5.353 5.579 10 152 137 289 4 1 14 7 0

106 Matt Koohy Y 3.972 4.565 4.269 4 139 150 289 3 2 7 2 0

107 Paul Koohy Y 5.113 5.418 5.266 8 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 Curt Knitt Y 2.962 4.008 3.485 1 168 145 313 2 0 3 1 0

109 William ZaborowskiY 4.985 5.361 5.173 7 116 171 287 5 2 12 5 0

110 Robby Vick Y 3.391 4.845 4.118 2 146 140 286 6 2 8 3 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
CSA - Columbus Sportman Association

5/1/2021

Two Gun Overall Results
TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Fred Thruman Curt Knitt Curt Knitt
Curt Knitt Robby Vick Matt Koohy

Matt Koohy Terry Balding Robby Vick
Robert Unertl Matt Koohy Fred Thruman

William Zaborowski Jeffrey Noonan William Zaborowski
Robby Vick Graydon Giesfeldt Graydon Giesfeldt

Graydon Giesfeldt William Zaborowski Robert Unertl
#N/A Paul Koohy #N/A

LG GROUP

#N/A Fred Thruman #N/A
#N/A Robert Unertl #N/A

Competitor IBS
ROOKIE, FEMALE, 

JUNIOR
2 gun Score 

RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTSHG GROUP

2 gun 
Group AGG

2 gun 
Group RANK LG score HG score Score AGG



1ST 168 1ST 2.962 1ST
2ND 156 2nd 3.220 2ND
3RD 152 3rd 3.391 3RD
4TH 152 4th 3.702 4TH
5TH 146 5th 3.972 5TH
6TH 139 6th 4.751 6TH
7TH 116 7th 4.985 7TH
8TH #N/A 8th 5.113 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th 5.806 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th 6.278 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.416 2 1ST 1.887 13th
2ND 47 3.141 1 2nd 2.07
3RD 47 4.742 1 3rd 2.072 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 28 5.474 41 2.491 DQ 47 1 3.141 DQ DQ 1 3.702 4 DQ DQ DQ 3.702 0 0
2 Y 102 31 2.766 42 4.590 35 6.250 44 5.398 152 3 0 4.751 6 9 3 152 4.751 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 47 1 4.742 46 1 3.901 39 7.770 24 8.700 156 2 2 6.278 10 12 5 156 6.278 0 0 0 0
4 Y 104 44 2.315 42 3.794 dq 45 1 3.552 DQ DQ 1 3.220 2 DQ DQ DQ 3.220 0 0
5 Y 105 43 2.433 39 6.290 31 8.100 39 6.400 152 4 0 5.806 9 13 6 152 5.806 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 45 1 3.725 43 3.760 11 6.220 40 2.184 139 6 1 3.972 5 11 4 139 3.972 0 0 0 0
7 Y 107 44 2.070 43 5.619 39 7.650 DQ DQ DQ 0 5.113 8 DQ DQ DQ 5.113 0 0
8 Y 108 41 2.352 46 1.887 46 2.072 35 5.536 168 1 0 2.962 1 2 1 168 2.962 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 44 1 6.050 17 3.907 12 5.793 43 4.191 116 7 1 4.985 7 14 7 116 4.985 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 36 4.181 24 2.881 36 4.084 50 2 2.416 146 5 2 3.391 3 8 2 146 3.391 0 0 0 0

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG LIGHT GUN GROUP AGG LIGHT GUN OVERALL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

CSA - Columbus Sportman Association
5/1/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Curt Knitt Curt Knitt Curt Knitt 2
Fred Thruman Jeffrey Noonan Robby Vick 8

Graydon Giesfeldt Robby Vick Graydon Giesfeldt 9
Robert Unertl Terry Balding Matt Koohy 11

Robby Vick Matt Koohy Fred Thruman 12
Matt Koohy Graydon Giesfeldt Robert Unertl 13

William Zaborowski William Zaborowski William Zaborowski 14
#N/A Paul Koohy #N/A #N/A
#N/A Robert Unertl #N/A #N/A
#N/A Fred Thruman #N/A #N/A

#N/A
LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A #N/A

Terry Balding Paul Koohy 44

#N/A

Robby Vick Curt Knitt 46 #N/A #N/A

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3
GROUP AGG GROUP RANK

Fred Thruman Curt Knitt 46 Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Competitor
LG TARGET 4

SCORE AGG
SCORE 
RANK X TOTAL

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

LG SCORE 
FOR RANKING

LG GROUP 
FOR RANKING

SOY Points

Paul Koohy
Curt Knitt
William Zaborowski
Robby Vick

Terry Balding
Graydon Giesfeldt
Fred Thruman
Jeffrey Noonan
Robert Unertl
Matt Koohy



1ST 171 1ST 4.008 1ST
2ND 167 2nd 4.565 2ND
3RD 150 3rd 4.729 3RD
4TH 146 4th 4.845 4TH
5TH 145 5th 4.853 5TH
6TH 140 6th 5.352 6TH
7TH 137 7th 5.353 7TH
8TH 127 8th 5.361 8TH
9TH 125 9th 5.418 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th 5.606 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 47 4.145 0 1ST 2.343 13th
2nd 46 3.226 0 2ND 2.380
3rd 46 4.238 1 3RD 2.545 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 42 3.202 42 3.892 30 5.571 32 6.250 146 4 0 4.729 3 7 3 146 4.72875 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 28 4.741 42 3.941 16 8.150 39 4.574 125 9 0 5.352 6 15 8 125 5.3515 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 43 3.609 44 4.888 45 1 5.319 35 5.595 167 2 1 4.853 5 7 4 167 4.85275 0 0 0 0
4 Y 104 35 4.255 46 1 4.238 18 6.500 28 7.430 127 8 1 5.606 10 18 9 127 5.60575 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 43 3.561 41 1 7.200 18 6.980 35 3.670 137 7 1 5.353 7 14 7 137 5.35275 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 31 5.245 47 4.145 29 2.380 43 1 6.490 150 3 1 4.565 2 5 1 150 4.565 0 0 0 0
7 Y 107 40 4.323 32 2.931 28 9.000 DQ DQ DQ 0 5.418 9 DQ DQ DQ 5.418 0 0
8 Y 108 39 2.343 45 3.264 25 4.451 36 5.972 145 5 0 4.008 1 6 2 145 4.0075 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 44 3.619 46 3.226 42 1 8.200 39 6.400 171 1 1 5.361 8 9 5 171 5.36125 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 42 2.545 45 4.949 19 5.404 34 6.480 140 6 0 4.845 4 10 6 140 4.8445 0 0 0 0

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG HEAVY GUN OVERALL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

CSA - Columbus Sportman Association
5/1/2021

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

William Zaborowski Curt Knitt Matt Koohy 5
Fred Thruman Matt Koohy Curt Knitt 6

Matt Koohy Terry Balding Terry Balding 7
Terry Balding Robby Vick Fred Thruman 7

Curt Knitt Fred Thruman William Zaborowski 9
Robby Vick Graydon Giesfeldt Robby Vick 10

Robert Unertl Robert Unertl Robert Unertl 14
Jeffrey Noonan William Zaborowski Graydon Giesfeldt 15

Graydon Giesfeldt Paul Koohy Jeffrey Noonan 18
#N/A Jeffrey Noonan #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A
HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A #N/A

William Zaborowski Matt Koohy 29
Matt Koohy Curt Knitt 39 #N/A #N/A

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3
GROUP AGG GROUP RANK

Jeffrey Noonan Robby Vick 42 Number of HG IBS shooters:  

Competitor
HG TARGET 4

SCORE AGG
SCORE 
RANK X TOTAL

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

HG SCORE 
FOR RANKING

HG GROUP FOR 
RANKING

SOY Points

Paul Koohy
Curt Knitt
William Zaborowski
Robby Vick

Terry Balding
Graydon Giesfeldt
Fred Thruman
Jeffrey Noonan
Robert Unertl
Matt Koohy



1ST 172 1ST 6.351 1ST 2
2ND 143 2nd 6.704 2ND 4
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 47 2.523 1 1ST 2.523 13th #N/A
2ND 43 6.550 1 2nd 2.876 14th #N/A
3RD 43 8.460 0 3rd 5.146 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 43 1 6.550 27 6.200 31 7.300 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 27 5.146 39 6.780 37 6.540 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 40 7.950 42 6.470 43 8.460 47 1 2.523 172 1 1 6.351 1 2 1
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 32 8.620 39 8.070 37 2.876 35 7.250 143 2 0 6.704 2 4 2

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
CSA - Columbus Sportman Association

5/1/2021

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

Robby Vick Robby Vick Robby Vick
Paul Genz Paul Genz Paul Genz

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Robby Vick Robby Vick 47 #N/A

TARGET 4

Graydon Giesfeldt Paul Genz 37 #N/A
Robby Vick Matt Koohy 27 #N/A

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3

Robby Vick

Paul Genz

OVERALL 
PLACECompetitor

Graydon Giesfeldt

Matt Koohy

SCORE AGG
SCORE 
RANK

X TOTAL GROUP AGG GROUP RANK
(GROUP + 

SCORE)



CSA - Columbus Sportman Association
Light Gun Equipment List

5/1/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Terry Balding LG 6 BRAI Bat JLB Wheeler March AR Comp Roy Hunter Self
2 Graydon Giesfeldt LG 6 DASHER Borden Kreiger Self Nightforce 15-55 Varget Roy Hunter Self
3 Fred Thruman LG 6 BR Savage Savage Self Nightforce 15-55 AR Comp Berger 105 Self
4 Jeffrey Noonan LG 6 BR Bat Muller McMillion Nightforce 15-55 Varget Hunter 103 Zaborowski
5 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts Zaborowski
6 Matt Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat K&B Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail Bigelow
7 Paul Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Vortex Varget Vapor Trail
8 Curt Knitt LG  6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Self
9 William Zaborowski LG 6 BR Bat Bartlein Self March JLK 105 Zaborowski

10 Robby Vick LG 6 BRAI Bat Bartlein Kahles H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler



CSA - Columbus Sportman Association
Heavy Gun Equipment List

5/1/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Terry Balding HG 6 BRAI Bat JLB Wheeler March AR Comp Roy Hunter Self
2 Graydon Giesfeldt HG 6 BR Borden Brux McMillan Nightforce 15-55 AR Comp JLK 105 Zaborowski
3 Fred Thruman HG 6 BR Savage Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 AR Comp Berger 105 Self
4 Jeffrey Noonan HG 6 BR Bat Muller McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Hunter 103 Zaborowski
5 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts Zaborowski
6 Matt Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Shehane RL15 Vapor Trail Bigelow
7 Paul Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat K&P Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Bigelow
8 Curt Knitt HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Self
9 William Zaborowski HG 6 BR Bat Bartlein Self March JLK 105 Zaborowski

10 Robby Vick HG 6 BRAI Bat Bartlein Kahles H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler
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